



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.5590 of 2025

*M/s. Ferro Alloys Corporation Ltd., Bhadrak* .... *Petitioner(s)*

*Mr. Sarada Prasanna Sarangi, Adv.*  
*Mr. Venugopal Mahapatra, Adv.*

-versus-

*Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Champua & Anr.* .... *Opposite Party(s)*

*Mr. Debashish Nayak, AGA*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**Order No.**

05.

**ORDER**

**20.04.2026**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Pursuant to the earlier order of this Court, Mr. Umakanta Parida, the Sub-Collector, Champua appearing before this Court through mode, undertakes to file reply within two weeks hence.
4. In such view of the matter, Office is directed to list this matter on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
5. Personal appearance of Mr. Umakanta Parida, the Sub-Collector, Champua is dispensed with.
6. Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till



the next date of listing of this matter.

*(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)*  
*Judge*

*Ayaskanta*